
Lake Forest (5-4, 4-1) -vs- Marian (Wis.) (0-6, 0-4)
3/28/2026 at Fond du Lac, Wis. (Smith Field)

 
 

 
 
Lake Forest Goals: Jackson Derosia (2); John Shannon (1); Rowan Baringer (1); Cory Cummins (1); Aidan Wigton (1); Brendan Herbert (1);
Carson Pagel (1); Evan Heitner (1); Wells Roney (1); Liam Smith (1); Liam Bradley (1) 
Assists: Brant Schuckman (1); Aidan Wigton (1); Jackson Derosia (1); Brendan Herbert (1); Milo Closson (1); Owen O'Connor (1); Liam
Smith (1) 
 
Marian (Wis.) Goals: Benett Luke (2); Devon Butler (2) 
Assists: Franklin Lund (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Smith Field
Penalties: Jacob Lipson 1st/03:04; Ryan Keene 1st/00:20; Keanen Dorr 2nd/05:04; Carson Pagel 3rd/10:52; Justin Newlin 3rd/06:09; Shay
Nolen 3rd/03:07; Evan Benos 4th/03:13; Noah Banes 4th/00:25
Officials: Christian Roth; Don Rohr; Michael O'Dwyer; Brandon Bodart

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 133

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Forest 2 4 5 1 12
Marian (Wis.) 0 0 2 2 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Forest 9 16 16 7 48
Marian (Wis.) 5 4 3 10 22

Shots On Goal
Lake Forest 6 10 8 4 28
Marian (Wis.) 0 3 3 4 10

Saves
Lake Forest 0 3 1 2 6
Marian (Wis.) 4 6 3 3 16

Turnovers
Lake Forest 7 8 8 10 33
Marian (Wis.) 8 13 9 6 36

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Forest 2-3 5-7 6-6 6-8 19-24

Marian (Wis.) 3-5
2-
11

6-
11 7-9 18-36

Ground Balls
Lake Forest 12 14 18 11 55
Marian (Wis.) 6 9 6 8 29

Face Offs
Lake Forest 3 3 8 2 16
Marian (Wis.) 0 1 0 2 3

Extra Man Opportunities
Lake Forest 0 0 4 1 3-5
Marian (Wis.) 2 1 1 1 0-5



Lake Forest 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 John Shannon 1 0 1 6 2 1 0 - -
7 Aidan Wigton 1 1 2 5 2 1 0 - -

16 Jacob Lipson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
17 Brendan Herbert 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
20 Judson Norris 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

22 Carson Pagel 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
24 Jacob Avgoustakis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Milo Closson 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 - -
55 Ryan Dousevicz 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 - -
77 Liam Bradley 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
2 Rowan Baringer 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
3 Wesley Sailor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Brant Schuckman 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 - -

5 Ryan Keene 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
6 Cory Cummins 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 - -
8 Mateo Trimble 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
9 Angelo Lewis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
10 Jack Keeling 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 9-11 -
12 Jackson Derosia 2 1 3 3 4 1 2 - -
13 Joe Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
14 Gabe Boston 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3-3 -
15 Jacob Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 John O'Reilly 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4-4 -
19 Aidan Lindsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
21 Avary Whitehead 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
23 Conor Cattabriga 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Kyle Katzbek 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -
26 Evan Heitner 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 - -
28 Wells Roney 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
30 Robby Hendrix 0 0 0 4 1 3 0 - -
33 Rob Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Brady Tersolo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Alex Berrie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

40 Keanen Dorr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
44 Henry Morgan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Owen O'Connor 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -

52 Evan Benos 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 -
1-

00:30
69 Billy Draper 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -
70 Liam Smith 1 1 2 3 0 2 1 - -
80 AJ Lenz 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
88 Damon Schuetz 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
91 Jack Fedde 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
99 Griffin Niedzielski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 12 7 19 48 55 33 13 16-19
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
16 Jacob Lipson 11:56 0 0
44 Henry Morgan 15:00 2 1
69 Billy Draper 18:04 0 3 W
99 Griffin Niedzielski 15:00 2 2



Marian (Wis.) 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jayden Gerhardt 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 1-8 -
5 Bailey White 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 - -
7 Sean Patrick Juoni 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
9 Franklin Lund 0 1 1 3 1 4 0 - -
12 Andrew Nesbitt 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 - -

14 Shay Nolen 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 -
1-

01:00

21 Noah Banes 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
23 Jackson Sweeney 0 0 0 1 8 8 1 - -
25 Benett Luke 2 0 2 5 1 3 2 - -
88 Devon Butler 2 0 2 7 3 3 0 2-11 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

11 Justin Newlin 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Brandon Fain 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
16 Knute Loe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 4 1 5 22 29 36 8 3-19
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Jackson Sweeney 60:00 12 16 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LFC MARIAN
1st 09:54 Liam Bradley Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:40 Wells Roney Jackson Derosia 2 0
2nd 14:37 Rowan Baringer Unassisted 3 0
2nd 12:22 Brendan Herbert Milo Closson 4 0
2nd 11:30 Jackson Derosia Unassisted 5 0
2nd 01:26 Jackson Derosia Aidan Wigton 6 0
3rd 14:04 Benett Luke Franklin Lund 6 1
3rd 13:42 Evan Heitner Liam Smith 7 1
3rd 08:06 Liam Smith Unassisted 8 1
3rd 05:55 John Shannon (UP) Unassisted 9 1
3rd 05:34 Aidan Wigton (UP) Brendan Herbert 10 1
3rd 03:07 Carson Pagel Brant Schuckman 11 1
3rd 00:42 Benett Luke Unassisted 11 2
4th 10:24 Devon Butler Unassisted 11 3
4th 08:17 Devon Butler Unassisted 11 4
4th 00:18 Cory Cummins (UP) Owen O'Connor 12 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:04 LFC Jacob Lipson 00:30 HOLDING
1st 00:20 LFC Ryan Keene 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 05:04 LFC Keanen Dorr 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 10:52 LFC Carson Pagel 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 06:09 MARIAN Justin Newlin 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 03:07 MARIAN Shay Nolen 01:00 SLASHING
4th 03:13 LFC Evan Benos 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:25 MARIAN Noah Banes 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MARIAN Jackson Sweeney at goalie for MARIAN.
15:00 LFC Jacob Lipson at goalie for LFC.
15:00 LFC Faceoff Gabe Boston vs Devon Butler won by LFC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LFC Gabe Boston.
14:45 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Carson Pagel.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Milo Closson.
14:05 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
13:59 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
12:56 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt BLOCKED
12:51 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Benett Luke.
12:39 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Rowan Baringer.
12:37 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
12:32 LFC Shot by LFC Evan Heitner, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
12:26 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Carson Pagel.
11:46 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Kyle Katzbek.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC.
11:15 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
11:06 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Noah Banes.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Benett Luke.
10:07 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Jackson Derosia.
10:00 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
09:54 LFC GOAL by LFC Liam Bradley (FIRST GOAL).

Lake Forest 1, Marian (Wis.) 0
09:54 LFC Faceoff Gabe Boston vs Devon Butler won by LFC, [09:54] Ground ball pickup by LFC Gabe Boston.
09:14 LFC Shot by LFC Aidan Wigton, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
09:12 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC John Shannon.
09:08 LFC Shot by LFC Aidan Wigton WIDE
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Carson Pagel.
08:50 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Bailey White.
08:34 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt (caused by Evan Heitner).
07:56 LFC Shot by LFC Brendan Herbert WIDE
07:40 LFC GOAL by LFC Wells Roney, Assist by Jackson Derosia.

Lake Forest 2, Marian (Wis.) 0
07:40 LFC Faceoff Gabe Boston vs Devon Butler won by LFC, [07:40] Ground ball pickup by LFC AJ Lenz.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Judson Norris.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Franklin Lund.
05:31 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Liam Bradley.
05:27 LFC Shot by LFC Liam Bradley WIDE
04:48 LFC Shot by LFC Liam Smith, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
04:46 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Sean Patrick Juoni.
04:42 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Sean Patrick Juoni (caused by Liam Smith).
04:39 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Milo Closson.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Milo Closson.
04:32 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jayden Gerhardt.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jayden Gerhardt (caused by Ryan Dousevicz).
04:26 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Ryan Dousevicz.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Ryan Dousevicz.
04:07 MARIAN Timeout by MARIAN.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Franklin Lund (caused by Judson Norris).
03:25 LFC Shot by LFC Ryan Dousevicz, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
03:08 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
03:04 LFC Penalty on LFC Jacob Lipson (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:04 LFC Billy Draper at goalie for LFC.
02:46 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Devon Butler WIDE
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN.
01:42 LFC Clear attempt by LFC failed.



-- LFC Turnover by LFC.
00:47 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt WIDE
00:30 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Benett Luke WIDE
00:21 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Franklin Lund BLOCKED
00:20 LFC Penalty on LFC Ryan Keene (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Devon Butler.
14:37 LFC GOAL by LFC Rowan Baringer.

Lake Forest 3, Marian (Wis.) 0
14:37 MARIAN Faceoff Joe Williams vs Devon Butler won by MARIAN (on faceoff violation).
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Franklin Lund.
13:30 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC AJ Lenz.
13:23 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
13:18 LFC Shot by LFC Gabe Boston BLOCKED
13:09 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Milo Closson.
12:22 LFC GOAL by LFC Brendan Herbert, Assist by Milo Closson.

Lake Forest 4, Marian (Wis.) 0
12:22 LFC Faceoff John O'Reilly vs Devon Butler won by LFC, [12:22] Ground ball pickup by LFC John O'Reilly.
11:47 LFC Shot by LFC Wells Roney, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
11:33 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
11:30 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Jackson Derosia.
11:30 LFC GOAL by LFC Jackson Derosia.

Lake Forest 5, Marian (Wis.) 0
11:30 LFC Faceoff John O'Reilly vs Devon Butler won by LFC, [11:30] Ground ball pickup by LFC Damon Schuetz.
11:10 LFC Shot by LFC Damon Schuetz, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Damon Schuetz (caused by Jackson Sweeney).
11:06 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
11:02 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
10:57 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Evan Heitner.
10:26 LFC Shot by LFC Jackson Derosia BLOCKED
10:20 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
10:08 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Bailey White (caused by Jackson Derosia).
10:05 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Liam Bradley.
09:39 LFC Shot by LFC Brant Schuckman, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
09:29 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
09:23 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Noah Banes, SAVE Billy Draper
09:12 LFC Clear attempt by LFC failed.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Billy Draper (caused by Benett Luke).
09:08 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Benett Luke.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt.
08:44 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Milo Closson.
08:32 LFC Shot by LFC John Shannon, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
08:16 LFC Shot by LFC Wells Roney, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
08:13 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Brandon Fain.
07:51 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Bailey White (caused by Billy Draper).
07:48 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Rowan Baringer.
07:43 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
07:15 LFC Shot by LFC Aidan Wigton HIT POST
06:58 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt (caused by Jackson Derosia).
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Jackson Derosia (caused by Benett Luke).
06:41 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Jackson Derosia.
06:38 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Jackson Derosia.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Justin Newlin.
06:22 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
06:20 LFC Shot by LFC AJ Lenz, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
06:03 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.



05:11 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Noah Banes.
05:04 LFC Penalty on LFC Keanen Dorr (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:43 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Benett Luke, SAVE Billy Draper
04:32 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Aidan Wigton.
03:44 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
03:25 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney (caused by Billy Draper).
03:22 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Billy Draper.
03:18 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC John Shannon (caused by Shay Nolen).
03:02 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Shay Nolen.
02:48 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Bailey White.
02:46 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Angelo Lewis.
02:18 LFC Shot by LFC Ryan Dousevicz WIDE
02:09 LFC Shot by LFC John Shannon WIDE
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Kyle Katzbek.
01:53 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Noah Banes (caused by Avary Whitehead).
01:26 LFC GOAL by LFC Jackson Derosia, Assist by Aidan Wigton.

Lake Forest 6, Marian (Wis.) 0
01:26 LFC Faceoff John O'Reilly vs Devon Butler won by LFC, [01:26] Ground ball pickup by LFC John O'Reilly.
01:20 LFC Shot by LFC John O'Reilly WIDE
00:59 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Shay Nolen.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Damon Schuetz.
00:50 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Knute Loe.
00:45 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Franklin Lund.
00:12 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Franklin Lund, SAVE Billy Draper
00:03 LFC Clear attempt by LFC failed.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Billy Draper.
00:00 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Devon Butler WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LFC Henry Morgan at goalie for LFC.
15:00 LFC Faceoff John O'Reilly vs Jayden Gerhardt won by LFC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LFC John O'Reilly.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Wells Roney.
14:18 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt.
14:05 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
14:04 MARIAN GOAL by MARIAN Benett Luke, Assist by Franklin Lund.

Lake Forest 6, Marian (Wis.) 1
14:04 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Jayden Gerhardt won by LFC, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by LFC Jack Keeling.
13:42 LFC GOAL by LFC Evan Heitner, Assist by Liam Smith.

Lake Forest 7, Marian (Wis.) 1
13:42 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Devon Butler won by LFC, [13:42] Ground ball pickup by LFC Jack Keeling.
13:26 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Brant Schuckman.
12:48 LFC Shot by LFC Carson Pagel, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
12:26 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
12:10 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
11:32 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Aidan Wigton.
11:22 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC John Shannon.
11:18 LFC Shot by LFC Carson Pagel WIDE
-- LFC Turnover by LFC.
10:52 LFC Penalty on LFC Carson Pagel (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:52 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt (caused by Aidan Lindsey).
10:52 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Evan Heitner.
10:52 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
10:52 LFC Shot by LFC Brant Schuckman HIGH
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Liam Smith.



09:42 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
09:38 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Franklin Lund.
09:29 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Henry Morgan.
09:22 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Brant Schuckman.
09:13 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Brandon Fain.
08:49 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
08:18 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Cory Cummins.
08:06 LFC GOAL by LFC Liam Smith.

Lake Forest 8, Marian (Wis.) 1
08:06 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Devon Butler won by LFC (on faceoff violation).
07:43 LFC Shot by LFC Kyle Katzbek, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
07:40 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Shay Nolen.
07:28 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Bailey White.
07:03 LFC Shot by LFC Liam Smith, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
06:57 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
06:45 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Justin Newlin (caused by Evan Benos).
06:42 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Brant Schuckman.
06:24 LFC Shot by LFC John Shannon HIT POST
06:18 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Robby Hendrix.
06:10 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Aidan Wigton.
06:09 MARIAN Penalty on MARIAN Justin Newlin (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00).
05:55 LFC GOAL by LFC John Shannon (MAN-UP).

Lake Forest 9, Marian (Wis.) 1
05:55 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Devon Butler won by LFC, [05:55] Ground ball pickup by LFC Ryan Dousevicz.
05:42 LFC Shot by LFC Aidan Wigton HIT POST
05:39 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Ryan Dousevicz.
05:34 LFC GOAL by LFC Aidan Wigton (MAN-UP), Assist by Brendan Herbert.

Lake Forest 10, Marian (Wis.) 1
05:34 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Jayden Gerhardt won by LFC, [05:34] Ground ball pickup by LFC Jack Keeling.
05:18 LFC Shot by LFC John Shannon WIDE
05:10 LFC Shot by LFC John Shannon WIDE
04:49 LFC Shot by LFC Robby Hendrix WIDE
04:27 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
04:09 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Robby Hendrix (caused by Bailey White).
03:38 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Bailey White.
03:38 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Bailey White.
03:23 LFC Shot by LFC Robby Hendrix WIDE
03:07 LFC GOAL by LFC Carson Pagel, Assist by Brant Schuckman.

Lake Forest 11, Marian (Wis.) 1
03:07 MARIAN Penalty on MARIAN Shay Nolen (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:07 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Jayden Gerhardt won by LFC, [03:07] Ground ball pickup by LFC Jack Keeling.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Brant Schuckman.
02:03 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Noah Banes.
01:32 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
01:30 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Mateo Trimble.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Liam Smith.
00:42 MARIAN GOAL by MARIAN Benett Luke.

Lake Forest 11, Marian (Wis.) 2
00:42 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Jayden Gerhardt won by LFC, [00:42] Ground ball pickup by LFC Jack Keeling.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Owen O'Connor.
00:26 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jayden Gerhardt.
00:07 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.



00:00 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Devon Butler, SAVE Henry Morgan
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LFC Griffin Niedzielski at goalie for LFC.
15:00 MARIAN Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Jayden Gerhardt won by MARIAN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jayden Gerhardt.
14:45 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney (caused by Cory Cummins).
14:42 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Cory Cummins.
14:30 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Evan Benos.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Owen O'Connor (caused by Jayden Gerhardt).
13:58 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jayden Gerhardt.
13:49 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
13:39 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
13:30 LFC Shot by LFC Mateo Trimble, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
13:18 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Devon Butler (caused by Mateo Trimble).
12:28 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Mateo Trimble.
12:25 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Robby Hendrix.
11:49 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
11:49 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney WIDE
11:34 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC.
11:20 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
10:24 MARIAN GOAL by MARIAN Devon Butler.

Lake Forest 11, Marian (Wis.) 3
10:24 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Jayden Gerhardt won by LFC, [10:24] Ground ball pickup by LFC Brady Tersolo.
10:05 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Evan Benos.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Evan Benos (caused by Shay Nolen).
09:56 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Devon Butler.
09:46 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
09:04 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Benett Luke, SAVE Griffin Niedzielski
08:58 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Griffin Niedzielski.
08:42 LFC Clear attempt by LFC failed.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Jack Fedde.
08:32 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jayden Gerhardt.
08:17 MARIAN GOAL by MARIAN Devon Butler.

Lake Forest 11, Marian (Wis.) 4
08:17 LFC Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Jayden Gerhardt won by LFC, [08:17] Ground ball pickup by LFC Conor Cattabriga.
07:31 LFC Shot by LFC Robby Hendrix WIDE
07:20 LFC Shot by LFC Cory Cummins HIGH
07:11 LFC Shot by LFC Robby Hendrix HIGH
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Robby Hendrix.
06:56 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
06:39 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
05:35 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Noah Banes, SAVE Griffin Niedzielski
05:19 LFC Clear attempt by LFC failed.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Ryan Keene.
04:39 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Devon Butler WIDE
04:22 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
03:49 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Kyle Katzbek.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Kyle Katzbek (caused by Shay Nolen).
03:20 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN failed.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.
03:18 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Evan Benos.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Evan Benos.
03:13 LFC Penalty on LFC Evan Benos (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Devon Butler.
02:49 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Mateo Trimble.
-- LFC Turnover by LFC Mateo Trimble.
02:42 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Jackson Sweeney.



02:33 MARIAN Clear attempt by MARIAN good.
01:55 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Andrew Nesbitt WIDE
01:46 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Franklin Lund WIDE
-- MARIAN Turnover by MARIAN Benett Luke.
01:30 LFC Ground ball pickup by LFC Jacob Smith.
01:22 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
00:28 LFC Shot by LFC Owen O'Connor, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
00:25 MARIAN Penalty on MARIAN Noah Banes (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:18 LFC GOAL by LFC Cory Cummins (MAN-UP), Assist by Owen O'Connor.

Lake Forest 12, Marian (Wis.) 4
00:17 MARIAN Faceoff Jack Keeling vs Devon Butler won by MARIAN, [00:17] Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Devon Butler.
00:07 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Brandon Fain WIDE
00:07 MARIAN Ground ball pickup by MARIAN Devon Butler.
00:07 MARIAN Shot by MARIAN Devon Butler WIDE
00:03 LFC Clear attempt by LFC good.
00:00 LFC Shot by LFC Jack Keeling, SAVE Jackson Sweeney
00:00 0 End-of-period.


